ITEM 24

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 61

COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 23/74

## Re: Burnaby Lake Sports Complex - Irrigation System

Following is a report from the Secretary to the Parks and Recreation Commission re tenders for the Burnaby Lake Sports Complex irrigation system.

## RECOMMENDATION:

THAT Council authorize the execution of a contract between Pro Turf Limited and the Corporation of Burnaby for the installation of the irrigation system in the Burnaby Lake Sports Complex for the sum of \$36,210.00.

TO: MANAGER

September 19, 1974.

FROM: PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

RE: . BURNABY LAKE SPORTS COMPLEX - IRRIGATION SYSTEM

The above irrigation work was put out to tender and attached is a tabulation of the bids received.

The alternate schemes do not meet the specifications required for the irrigation system, and the Parks and Recreation Commission has approved the acceptance of the bid submitted by Pro Turf Ltd. in the amount of \$36,210.00.

## RECOMMENDATION:

That Council authorize the execution of a contract between Pro Turf Ltd. and the Corporation of Burnaby for the installation of the irrigation system in the Burnaby Lake Sports Complex for the sum of \$36,210.00.

Respectfully submitted,

(Mrs.) A. Graham, SECRETARY.

ag attachment

## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR BURNABY LAKE SPORTS COMPLEX IRRIGATION

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT August 29, 1974

TENDER N	10.	COMPANY	TENDER TOTAL	AI	LTERNA TES
1.		Pro Turf Limited	\$36,210.00	(a) 634 Valve In Head Syst \$31,627.00	(b) tem 690 Valve In Head System \$31,200.00
2.		Terra Irrigation Limited	50,000.00	Rainbird Sprinkler Mfg. Equipment \$28,486.00	

August 29, 1974 3:00 p.m. Tenders received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, Hagen, Stockstad and members of the firms bidding. ITEM 24
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 61
COUNCIL MEETING Sept. 23/

148